Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer



City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9191 Fax: 262.636.9545

November 14, 2018

Legistar Item: 1192-18

TO:

Alderman John Tate, II, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE:

Change Order No. 2, Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging,

A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of \$12,901.07.

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$199,117.25 under Resolution No. 0428-17 of December 20, 2017 and increased to \$251.281.25 by Change Order No. 1 under Resolution No. 0293-18 of September 18, 2018. This change order brings the contract total to \$264,182.32.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

<u>Org</u>	<u>Object</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
60484	57570	Storm Sewers	\$12,901.07
		Total	\$12,901.07

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

			T CHANGE	ORDE	R			
	No. & Name	20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging						
C.O. No.	C.O. No. 2 Org - 60484, Obj - 57570					Original Contra		199,117.25
						Previous C.O.'	1.3	52,164.00
						Contract Total	\$	251,281.25
Contracto	or A.W. Oak	es & Son						
		ally agree to the contract change order as	- herein deline	ated.				
Item	Description of	of Changes - Quantities, Units,					Decrease	Increase in
No.	Unit Prices,	Change in Completion Schedule.					in Contract	Contract
		Add or delete the following item to the quantities and unit prices s			,			
2 Sil	It Fence		(760.00)	LF	@	\$2.45	-\$1,862.00	\$0.00
	et Protection		(2.00)	Each	@	\$150.00	-\$300.00	\$0.00
	emporary Seedi	na	(600.00)	SY	8	\$0.30	-\$180.00	\$0.00
	emporary Erosic		(600.00)	SY	9999	\$1.30	-\$780.00	\$0.00
	cavation and G		(15.00)	CY	<u>a</u>	\$14.00	-\$210.00	\$0.00
	Sediment Dredging and Grading		800.00	CY	<u>a</u>	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$17,600.00
11 Ac	Access Road Gravel 1 1/4 inch		734.88	Ton	@	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$10,288.32
		d Gravel 3/4 inch		Ton	@	\$14.00	-\$9,800.00	\$0.00
	eotextile Fabric			SY	@	\$3.45	-\$1,128.15	\$0.00
16 Gr	ade Ring Repla	ng Replacement		Each	@	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$740.00
	Place Salvaged Topsoil		(1,371.00)	SY	@	\$2.65	-\$3,633.15	\$0.00
18 Pla	Place Erosion Control Mat		(1,371.00)	SY	@	\$2.45	-\$3,358.95	\$0.00
19 Pla	Place Seed Mix		(1,371.00)	SY	@	\$1.00	-\$1,371.00	\$0.00
Fir	nal Quantity Adj	ustments for work at Lilac & Ostergaard						
Re	emoving Curb &	Gutter	8.00	LF	@	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$64.00
Re	emoving Concre	ete Sidewalk & Driveways	(8.00)	SF	@	\$2.00	-\$16.00	\$0.00
Co	oncrete Curb &	Gutter, 30" Type A	8.00	LF	@	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$288.00
Co	oncrete Sidewal	k 4-Inch	132.00	SF	888	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$924.00
	oncrete Sidewal		1.00	SF	@	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
		oval & Replacement Type B (7" w/Bars)	88.00	SY	@	\$66.00	\$0.00	\$5,808.00
Sto	orm Sewer Pipe	RCP Class V 12-Inch	(4.00)	LF	@	\$105.00	-\$420.00	\$0.00
Sto	orm Sewer Pipe	RCP Class V 15-Inch	2.00	LF	@	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
		(Topsoil, Seed & Mulch)	5.00	SF	@	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Fu	ıll Depth Saw cu	ıt.	(5.00)	LF	@	\$2.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
To	otal Decrease						(\$23,069.25)	
Ιτα	otal Increase		\$35,970.32					
Ci	hange in Contra		\$12,901.07					
Adjusted	Contract Amou	act Amount due to this Change Order	organism income				\$	264,182.32

The time provided for completion of the contract is **unchanged**, **increased**, **decreased**-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:		
	Contractor	Date
Recommended by:		
	Engineer/Department Head	Date
Approved by:		2 D
	Finance Director	Date
Approved by:)
	Commissioner of Public Works	Date
Authorized by Resolution No:		
		Date